### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	FORMERLY Bankers Trust Company	07/16/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Motel 6 Operating L.P.
Street Address:	4001 International Parkway
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73762557	SIXPENCE INNS	
Registration Number:	1068742	SIXPENCE INN	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 (202) 467-8800

 Email:
 iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255
Address Line 2: IPLaw@Vorys

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6424-25916-19M6RELEASE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan C. Makley	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004827 FRAME: 0307 73762557

Signature:	/Joan C. Makley/
Date:	07/23/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Release_Motel 6#page1.tif source=Release_Motel 6#page2.tif source=Release_Motel 6#page3.tif source=Release_Motel 6#page4.tif	

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of July 16, 2012, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, New York banking corporation (formerly known as Bankers Trust Company) ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, MOTEL 6 OPERATING L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Debtor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 1989 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 1989, in its records at Reel 0638, Frame 793; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor granted to, and created in favor of, Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and Lien on, all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS

Name: Macykay Coyle
Title: Managing Director

Title: Director

STATE OF New York, ss:

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 16, 2012, by MaryKay Coyle as Managing Director and Omayra Laucella as Director of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, New York banking corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01TH6098264
Qualified in Bronx County
Cartified in New York County
My Commission Expires 9/08/20/5

# SCHEDULE I

## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

MARK	TERRITORY	FILED/ SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ REGISTRATION DATE
SIXPENCE INNS AND DESIGN	U.S.	11/04/88 762,557	
SIXPENCE INN	U.S.	05/07/76 86,451	1,068,742 06/28/77
SIXPENCE INNS	Arizona		83671
SIXPENCE INN	Arizona		64279 01/20/86
SIXPENCE INNS	California	10/18/88	
SIXPENCE INN	California		4400 05/11/86
SIXPENCE INNS BEST OF THE BUDGETS AND DESIGN	Colorado		881094877 10/21/88
SIXPENCE INN BEST OF THE BUDGETS AND DESIGN	Colorado		30635 04/11/86
SIXPENCE INN	Connecticut		6487 01/31/86
SIXPENCE INNS	Connecticut	11/02/88	

MARK	TERRITORY	FILED/ SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER/ REGISTRATION DATE
SIXPENCE INNS	Illinois		632 <b>8</b> 5 10/21/88
SIXPENCE INN	Illinois		44792 05/24/86
SIXPENCE INNS	Wisconsin	10/31/88	11/23/88
*SIXPENCE INN	Wisconsin		03/04/87

**RECORDED: 07/23/2012**